AR35.31-P-0550C Disassembling and assembling rear axle differential, adjusting gear set 2.3.10
Rear axle differential dia. 185
in model 124.003 /004 /007 /019 /022 /023 /026 /027 /030 /040 /042 /043 /050 /060 /062 /079 /082 /083 /090,
124.104 /107 as of 1.5.94,
124.127 /128 /129 /130 /131 /133 /188 /190 /191 /193 /226 /230 /290 /330 /333 /393, 129.060, 170.444 /445 /447 /449, 201.028
/029 /035 /036 /128, 202.020 /022 /023 /024 /025 /026 /028 /029 /080 /081 /082 /083 /086 /087 /088 /089 /128 /188, 208.335
/344 /345 /347 /348 /435 /444 /445 /447 /448, 210.010 /020 /035 /037 /048 /061 /062 /210 /235 /237 /248 /261 /262 /610
Rear axle differential dia. 185

(spread dimension)
Test values for rear axle housing expansion
Model Number Designation Model 201.028/ Model
202.020/022/023/202.018/078/029/035/036/ 024/025/026/028/029/
120/121/122/128 080/081/082/083/086/
125/182 087/088/089/
128/188,with (code 450),
model 202.085 with model
automatic 5-speed 202.018/020/
transmission,
022/120/121/125 Model 202.134/194
except code 450  with (code 211)
ASD
BE35.31-P-1001-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.2 0.2 0.2
dimension) for retaining ring removal
BE35.31-P-1002-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.3 0.3 0.3
dimension) when installing retaining ring
BE35.31-P-1003-04C Setting for rear axle housing expansion mm 0.11 to 0.17 0.11 to 0.17 0.11 to 0.17
(spread dimension)
Test values for rear axle housing expansion
Number Designation Model Model
208.335/344/ 210.010/020/
345/347/348/ 035/037/048/
435/444/445/ 061/062/210/
447/448 235/237/248/
261/262/610
Page 8 of 17© Daimler AG, 5/17/16, G/04/14, ar35.31-p-0550c, Disassembling and assembling rear axle differential, adjusting gear set
Rear axle differential dia. 185 in model 124.003 /004 /007 /019 /022 /023 /026 /027 /030 /040 /042 /043 /050 /060 /062 /079 /082 /083 /090, 124.104 /107 as of 1.5.94, 124.127 /128 /129 /130 /131
BE35.31-P-1001-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.2 0.2
dimension) for retaining ring removal
BE35.31-P-1002-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.3 0.3
dimension) when installing retaining ring
BE35.31-P-1003-04C Setting for rear axle housing expansion mm 0.11 to 0.17 0.11 to 0.17
(spread dimension)
Test values for rear axle housing expansion
Model Number Designation
210.003/004
with code 450
Model 210.007
except code
450
BE35.31-P-1001-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.2
dimension) for retaining ring removal
BE35.31-P-1002-04C Rear axle housing expansion (spread mm 0.3
dimension) when installing retaining ring
BE35.31-P-1003-04C Setting for rear axle housing expansion mm 0.11 to 0.17
(spread dimension)
Test values for connecting flange/differential housing
Number Designation Type 124 Model 129 Type 170 Type 201
BE35.31-P-1001-05A Axial play between connecting flange and mm 0.03 to 0.3 0.03 to 0.3 0.03 to 0.3 0.03 to
differential housing 0.3
Test values for connecting flange/differential housing
Number Designation Model 202 Type 208 Model 210
BE35.31-P-1001-05A Axial play between connecting flange and mm 0.03 to 0.3 0.03 to 0.3 0.03 to